502607106 12/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2653509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAMMEL TRUST DATED JANUARY 24, 2000	12/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLP RACING PRODUCTS, LLC	
Street Address:	1015 WEST CHURCH STREET	
City:	ORLANDO	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32805	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5776377

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 3212552332

Email: Mark@legalteamusa.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ZIES WIDERMAN & MALEK

Address Line 1: 1990 W. NEW HAVEN AVE. SUITE 201

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	566.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK R. MALEK
Signature:	/Mark R. Malek/
Date:	12/18/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed-Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031809 FRAME: 0442 OP \$40.00 5776377

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, VALERIE S. HAMMEL, Trustee of the HAMMEL TRUST DATED JANUARY 24, 2000, a resident of Mentone, CA., (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), took assignment of U.S. Patent No. 5,776,377, filed on September 12, 1996, entitled, "METERING BLOCK FOR CARBURETORS" (hereinafter referred to as "Patent") by virtue of that certain Assignment of Business Assets dated January 24, 2000, and recorded November 19, 2013 with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 031689, Frame 0620; and

WHEREAS, BLP RACING PRODUCTS, LLC, a Florida limited liability corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the above-referenced Patent, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said invention heretofore or hereafter made, any division applications, continuation applications or continuation-inpart applications of said Patent, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues or extensions of said patents, and to any patents and patent applications that in any way claim the benefit of or relate to the above-referenced Patent; and said Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patent on said applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this Assignment;

And said Assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said Assignor will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignor respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent

PATENT REEL: 031809 FRAME: 0443

protection on said invention or inventions and enforcing proper protection under said patent, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense. Assignor consents to the granting of a petition filed by the Assignee, pursuant to 37 CFR 1.47 as outlined in Chapter 409 of the Manual of Patent Examining Procedures, should any inventor refuse or be unable to execute any document necessary to prosecute or file this invention or any related inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date listed below.

Witness:

HAMMEL TRUST DATED JANUARY 24, 2000

Date: 12-10-13